WHITEMARSH TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY
RESOLUTION NO. 2017- O I

A RESOLUTION OF WHITEMARSH TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY, COUNTY OF
MONTGOMERY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, MODIFYING EXHIBIT C OF ITS
RULES AND REGULATIONS, TITLED “FEE SCHEDULE”

WHEREAS, Whitemarsh Township Authority (“Authority”) is an Authority
organized under the Municipality Authorities Act of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
(“Act”); and, '

WHEREAS, the Act authorizes the Authority from time to time to adopt various fees;
and,

WHEREAS, the Authority desires to update its fee schedule affixed as Exhibit C of its
Rules and Regulations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the fee schedule affixed as Exhibit C to
the Rules and Regulations of the Authority is hereby amended to set the fees as reflected in
the attached Exhibit “A”; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the amended fee schedule supersedes and makes
null and void any fee schedules of the Authority which are inconsistent with this

Resolution.
This Resolution shall be effective April 19, 2017.
ADOPTED, at the Public Meeting of the Authority held on the 19t day of April, 2017.

WHITEMARSH TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY

BY: /[ —z <L ; E—
Chair

ATTEST:
Secretary v
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WHITEMARSH TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY

2017 FEE SCHEDULE
ltem # Description
1. Holding Tank Permit
Tapping Fee — Sewer
350/gallons/day = 1 EDU
2. Water and/or Sewer Certification
(at time of resale or refinance)
3 Certification at Time of Sale
4, Re-certification Fee
5. NSF Check Fee
6. Municipal Lien
(filing/satisfaction)
(a) Lien Filing Fee
(b) Certification fee
(c) Total Lien cost
7. Sewer Lateral Tie-In Inspection (for pre-existing homes)
(The above costs do not include Township Plumbing Permit Fee)
8. Authority Sewer Standard Specifications:
(a) Complete Copy
(b) Per Page Copy of the Specifications
9. Authority Sewer Drawings on disk AutoCad
10. Copying Fee
11. Highway Restoration Escrow
(for guarantee road restoration to be returned upon Whitemarsh
Township Roadmaster acceptance of restoration)
12. Act 537 — Complete Copy
13. Engineering/Authority Sewer Inspection Fee/
As Built Drawings '
14. PA One Call (Water & Sewer Utility Location)
15. Administrative Fee
16. PADOT HOP/Maint Fee (New PADOT Permit)
17. Residential Sewer Rate
18. Commercial rate
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Amount

50.00
3,500.00

35.00
35.00

35.00
25.00

216.31
29.50
35.00

280.81

175.00

75.00
0.25

75.00
0.25
1,000.00

100.00

350.00
50.00
35.00

250.00

Detail
per EDU
per copy
per copy
/
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$151.59 every six months.
The current rate varies
by the type of facility served.



