## WHITEMARSH TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-

## A RESOLUTION OF WHITEMARSH TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY, COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, MODIFYING EXHIBIT C OF ITS RULES AND REGULATIONS, TITLED "FEE SCHEDULE"

**WHEREAS**, Whitemarsh Township Authority ("Authority") is an Authority organized under the Municipality Authorities Act of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ("Act"); and,

**WHEREAS**, the Act authorizes the Authority from time to time to adopt various fees; and,

**WHEREAS**, the Authority desires to update its fee schedule affixed as Exhibit C of its Rules and Regulations.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the fee schedule affixed as Exhibit C to the Rules and Regulations of the Authority is hereby amended to set the fees as reflected in the attached Exhibit "A"; and,

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the amended fee schedule supersedes and makes null and void any fee schedules of the Authority which are inconsistent with this Resolution.

This Resolution shall be effective April 19, 2017.

Mal Risky

**ADOPTED**, at the Public Meeting of the Authority held on the 19th day of April, 2017.

WHITEMARSH TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY

: / m

Chair

ATTEST:

Secretary

## WHITEMARSH TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY 2017 FEE SCHEDULE

Item #	# Description		Amount	Detail
1.	Holding Tank Permit Tapping Fee – Sewer 350/gallons/day = 1 EDU	\$	50.00 3,500.00	
2.	Water and/or Sewer Certification (at time of resale or refinance)  Certification at Time of Sale	\$	35.00 35.00	
4.	Re-certification Fee	\$	35.00	
5.	NSF Check Fee	\$	25.00	
(b)	Municipal Lien (filing/satisfaction) Lien Filing Fee Certification fee Total Lien cost	\$ \$ \$	216.31 29.50 35.00 280.81	_
7.	Sewer Lateral Tie-In Inspection (for pre-existing homes) (The above costs do not include Township Plumbing Permit Fee)	\$	175.00	
	Authority Sewer Standard Specifications: Complete Copy Per Page Copy of the Specifications	\$	75.00 0.25	per copy
9.	Authority Sewer Drawings on disk AutoCad	\$	75.00	
10.	Copying Fee	\$	0.25	per copy
11.	Highway Restoration Escrow (for guarantee road restoration to be returned upon Whitemarsh Township Roadmaster acceptance of restoration)	\$	1,000.00	
12.	Act 537 – Complete Copy	\$	100.00	
13.	Engineering/Authority Sewer Inspection Fee/ As Built Drawings	\$	350.00	
14.	PA One Call (Water & Sewer Utility Location)	\$	50.00	CHANGO
15.	Administrative Fee	\$	35.00	
16. 17. 18.	Commercial rate	The	current rat	six months. te varies icility served.